
41th CYCLE PHD CALL

Ranking of the Admitted and Eligible candidates (D.I. 13545 prot. n. 173922 of 15/07/2025)
 

For Italian citizens and foreigners D.R. n. 7961 prot. 97332 of 16/04/2025.

 
 

PhD Course: CONSERVAZIONE DEL PATRIMONIO COSTRUITO / BUILT HERITAGE CONSERVATION - 1389

Places available
for call

Type of
Scholarship

Short
name

Number of
scholarship
places

Of which
this number
are
reserved
for
foreigners

Title of the thematic scholarship

Generic G 2 0 /

Theme T1 1 0 BUILT HERITAGE AND NATURAL HERITAGE. PRESERVATION STRATEGIES AND TOOLS IN THE CLIMATE
CHANGE SCENARIO

Theme T2 1 0 CULTURAL HERITAGE IN THE CROSS-BORDER MOUNTAIN TERRITORY. ANALYSIS AND EVALUATION
MODELS

Theme T3 1 0 INNOVATING CULTURAL HERITAGE EVALUATION AND ACCOUNTING FOR PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

Positions without
scholarship

1
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41th CYCLE PHD CALL

Ranking of the Admitted and Eligible candidates (D.I. 13545 prot. n. 173922 of 15/07/2025)
 

For Italian citizens and foreigners D.R. n. 7961 prot. 97332 of 16/04/2025.

 
 

PhD Course: CONSERVAZIONE DEL PATRIMONIO COSTRUITO / BUILT HERITAGE CONSERVATION - 1389

Surname and name
First

citizenship
Italian

Compete
for the

scholarshi
p

Total
points -
max 100

Eligibility
T1*

Eligibility
T2*

Eligibility
T3* Reserve ** Outcome Call - General

ranking

1 ROSATI VALERIO Yes Yes 88.0 X X X

ADMITTED WITH
SCHOLARSHIP  - OPEN
SUBJECT
SCHOLARSHIP

2 ARTALE ALESSIA Yes Yes 88.0 X X X A B

ADMITTED WITH
SCHOLARSHIP  - OPEN
SUBJECT
SCHOLARSHIP

3 SIBAJA MATAMOROS ANDREA ELENA No Yes 87.0 Yes X X ADMITTED WITH
SCHOLARSHIP T1

4 SAYEGH JOHN CULLEN No Yes 86.0 X Yes X ADMITTED WITH
SCHOLARSHIP T2

5 GOBBI ENRICO Yes Yes 85.0 Yes X X A ADMITTED WITHOUT
SCHOLARSHIP

6 PAOLETTI ANDREA Yes Yes 81.0 X X X ELIGIBLE
7 CHEN LU No Yes 80.0 X X X ELIGIBLE
8 DERGUTI MIMOZA No Yes 80.0 X Yes X ELIGIBLE
9 ESPOSITO ALESSANDRA Yes Yes 78.0 X X X ELIGIBLE

10 PERI JACOPO Yes Yes 78.0 X X X A ELIGIBLE
11 POLAT HAYRIYE HILAL No Yes 75.0 X X X ELIGIBLE
12 SIKLAR BASAK No Yes 75.0 X X X ELIGIBLE
13 HUANG CHUI-JIH No Yes 75.0 X X X ELIGIBLE
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Surname and name
First

citizenship
Italian

Compete
for the

scholarshi
p

Total
points -
max 100

Eligibility
T1*

Eligibility
T2*

Eligibility
T3* Reserve ** Outcome Call - General

ranking

14   ARCHANA No Yes 75.0 X X X ELIGIBLE
15 BALLATA RREAL No Yes 70.0 X X X B ELIGIBLE
16 SPAMPINATO CRISTINA Yes Yes 70.0 X X X ELIGIBLE
17 WUSIMAN KAOSAIER No Yes 70.0 X X X B ELIGIBLE
18 MALOKU DIANA No Yes 70.0 X X X ELIGIBLE
19 EGOROVA-ORLETINOVA EKATERINA No Yes 70.0 X Yes X ELIGIBLE
20 KHABBAZEH ZAKARIA No Yes 67.0 X Yes X ELIGIBLE
21 ARAB JOHNNY No Yes 65.0 No No No ELIGIBLE
22 JIANG HONGKAI No Yes 65.0 X Yes X ELIGIBLE
23 BOUHADJAR SYRINE No Yes 65.0 X X X A ELIGIBLE
24 USTAOGLU AYSE PINAR No Yes 65.0 X X X ELIGIBLE
25 CAO YINAN No Yes 65.0 Yes X X ELIGIBLE
26 HU LIN No Yes 65.0 X X X ELIGIBLE
27 EL BIZRI SARA No Yes 65.0 X X X ELIGIBLE
28 IMPARATO BRUNELLA Yes Yes 65.0 No No No A ELIGIBLE
29 PAKALA GAYATHRI No Yes 62.0 Yes X X A ELIGIBLE
30 DEODHAR MAYURI No Yes 62.0 Yes X X A ELIGIBLE
31 KETABFOROUSH MEHDI No Yes 60.0 Yes X X ELIGIBLE
32 BULICHEVA ANNA No Yes 60.0 Yes X X ELIGIBLE
33 LIUBIMOVA ELIZAVETA No Yes 60.0 X X X ELIGIBLE

Topic
code Topic title

T1 BUILT HERITAGE AND NATURAL HERITAGE. PRESERVATION STRATEGIES AND
TOOLS IN THE CLIMATE CHANGE SCENARIO

3 / 9



T2 CULTURAL HERITAGE IN THE CROSS-BORDER MOUNTAIN TERRITORY. ANALYSIS
AND EVALUATION MODELS

T3 INNOVATING CULTURAL HERITAGE EVALUATION AND ACCOUNTING FOR PUBLIC
ADMINISTRATION

** Reserve Description of the reserve

A The admission/eligibility is subject to the attainment of the English level as requested in the
Call by the enrolment deadlines

B The admission/eligibility is subject to the attainment of the required degree by the enrolment
deadlines
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Candidates admitted to a Phd course are recommended to read carefully the artt. 7, 8 e 9 of the 41rd cycle call, available on the site www.dottorato.polimi.it/en/  .
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41th CYCLE PHD CALL

Topics Ranking of the Admitted and Eligible candidates (D.I. 13545 prot. n. 173922 of 15/07/2025)
 

For Italian citizens and foreigners D.R. n. 7961 prot. 97332 of 16/04/2025.

 
 

PhD Course: CONSERVAZIONE DEL PATRIMONIO COSTRUITO / BUILT HERITAGE CONSERVATION - 1389

Theme T1: BUILT HERITAGE AND NATURAL HERITAGE. PRESERVATION STRATEGIES AND TOOLS IN THE CLIMATE CHANGE SCENARIO
Number of scholarship places 1 Of which this number are reserved for foreigners 0

Surname and name First citizenship
Italian

Total points -
max 100 Eligibility Assignment Result Topic Outcome Call -

General ranking

 1 SIBAJA MATAMOROS ANDREA ELENA N 87.0 / 100 S S theme assigned
ADMITTED

WITH
SCHOLARSHIP

 2 GOBBI ENRICO S 85.0 / 100 S N theme not
assigned

ADMITTED
WITHOUT

SCHOLARSHIP

 3 CAO YINAN N 65.0 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 4 PAKALA GAYATHRI N 62.0 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 5 DEODHAR MAYURI N 62.0 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 6 KETABFOROUSH MEHDI N 60.0 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 7 BULICHEVA ANNA N 60.0 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE
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Theme T2: CULTURAL HERITAGE IN THE CROSS-BORDER MOUNTAIN TERRITORY. ANALYSIS AND EVALUATION MODELS
Number of scholarship places 1 Of which this number are reserved for foreigners 0

Surname and name First citizenship
Italian

Total points -
max 100 Eligibility Assignment Result Topic Outcome Call -

General ranking

 1 SAYEGH JOHN CULLEN N 86.0 / 100 S S theme assigned
ADMITTED

WITH
SCHOLARSHIP

 2 DERGUTI MIMOZA N 80.0 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 3 EGOROVA-ORLETINOVA EKATERINA N 70.0 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 4 KHABBAZEH ZAKARIA N 67.0 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE

 5 JIANG HONGKAI N 65.0 / 100 S N theme not
assigned ELIGIBLE
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Theme T3: INNOVATING CULTURAL HERITAGE EVALUATION AND ACCOUNTING FOR PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION
Number of scholarship places 1 Of which this number are reserved for foreigners 0
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Candidates admitted to a Phd course are recommended to read carefully the artt. 7, 8 e 9 of the 41rd cycle call, available on the site www.dottorato.polimi.it/en/  .
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